CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: May 10, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0510- ES2JW00000S600
DATE May 10, 2024
REVISION A0 Updated With Most Recent Data - Official First Release

SMD SUPER FAST RECTIFIER ES2 SERIES CASE SOD123FL
PART CODE:  ES2JW00000S600
HOW TO ORDER
• Please follow up Part Code Guide and indicate pat code when you order or RFQ For Custom Specification .
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
ES2 Product Series Code Super Fast Recovery Rectifier, Forward Current 2.0A
J Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage Code
A: 50V Max. ; B: 100V Max. ; C: 150V Max.; D: 200V Max.; E: 300V Max.;
G: 400V Max.; J: 600V Max
W0 Case Code A0: Case DO-214AC/SMA; B0: Case DO-214AA/SMB; BF: Case SMBF;
C0: Case SMC/DO-214AB ; F0: Case SMAF ; W0: Case SMF/SOD-123FL
0000S Internal Control Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
600 DC Blocking Voltage
Code
050: 50V Max.;  100: 100V Max.; 150: 150V Max.; 200: 200V Max.
300: 300V Max.; 400: 400V Max.; 600: 600V Max.
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SMD SUPER FAST RECTIFIER ES2 SERIES CASE SOD123FL
PART CODE:  ES2JW00000S600
4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
5/10/2024
Marking:
See Page -6  Marking List
For different Part code
Symbol Unit
(Inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.126 3.20
D 0.079 2.00
E 0.173 4.40
SMF/SOD-123FL
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase half-wave 60Hz,resistive or
inductive load, for capacitive load current derate by 20%.
MECHANICAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current I AV 2.0 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms Single Half
Sine-wave Superimposed On Rated Load
(JEDEC Method)
I FSM 50 A
Maximum DC Reverse Current At
Rated DC Blocking Voltage
TA=25℃ I R 5 μA
TA=125℃ 100
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time (NOTE 1) t rr 25 ns
Typical Junction Capacitance (NOTE 2) CJ 35 pF
Typical Thermal Resistance (NOTE 3) R ϴJA 90 °C/W
Operating Junction And Storage Temperature Range T J, T STG -55 to +150 °C
SMD SUPER FAST RECTIFIER ES2 SERIES CASE SOD123FL
PART CODE:  ES2JW00000S600
5
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
5/10/2024
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC
SMF/SOD-123FL

PART CODE Max. Repetitive
Peak Reverse
Voltage
Max. RMS
Voltage
Max. DC
Blocking
Voltage
Max. Instantaneous
Forward Voltage
@2A
Marking
List
V RRM V RMS V DC V F
V
ES2AW00000S050 50 35 50 0.95 2E1
ES2BW00000S100 100 70 100 0.95 2E2
ES2CW00000S150 150 105 150 0.95 2E3
ES2DW00000S200 200 140 200 0.95 2E4
ES2EW00000S300 300 210 300 1.25 2E5
ES2GW00000S400 400 280 400 1.25 2E6
ES2JW00000S600 600 420 600 1.70 2E8
SMD SUPER FAST RECTIFIER ES2 SERIES CASE SOD123FL
PART CODE:  ES2JW00000S600
6
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com